



**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 892**

May 1, 1996 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND  
URBAN AFFAIRS.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 7, line 11: delete “entity.” and substitute “entity.”.

3 **2.** Page 10, line 12: delete lines 12 and 13 and substitute: “public accounting,  
4 unless the ~~corporation~~ business entity has secured a license for the current licensure  
5 period.”.

6 **3.** Page 12, line 13: delete lines 13 and 14 and substitute: “tered under s.  
7 442.07 as composed of certified public accountants, ~~or as an officer of a corporation,~~  
8 announces, either in writ-”.

9 **4.** Page 12, line 18: delete “member” and substitute “~~member~~ business  
10 representative”.

11 (END)